
Portland State () -vs- Boise State ()
11/25/88 at Boise, Idaho - The Pavilion

 
 

 
 
Portland State 51

Boise State 82

Date: 11/25/88
Attendance: 250
Site: Boise, Idaho - The Pavilion
Notes: Boise State Invitational first round game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Portland State 24 27 51
Boise State 39 43 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Northrop, Laurie 25 3-4 0-0 9-10 1-3 4 5 2 4 0 1 15
22 Bateman, Michelle 33 5-6 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 0 6 0 1 14
32 Myers, Wendy 16 2-8 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
34 Ives, Sherri 16 1-3 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 4 3 1 1 0 8
12 Yungen, Trina 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 3 2
50 Leary, Karla 24 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
35 Housen, Amani 18 1-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 0 2
10 Hughes, Michele 29 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 8 0 1 0
15 Phillips, Cindy 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
31 Girt, Julie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-46 0-1 23-28 8-19 27 23 7 29 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-46   30.4 % 0-1   0.0 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Ecklund, Jan 20 6-10 0-0 7-8 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 19
20 Jensvold, Ann 21 4-9 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 5 4 0 2 10
42 Thornton, Jennifer 9 4-6 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 10
12 Gamez, Niki 23 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 9
15 Pfeifer, Jocelyn 27 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 2 4 3 0 3 6
35 Sievers, Becky 18 2-8 0-0 2-3 3-7 10 5 2 5 0 1 6
13 Wile, Christie 8 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 6
40 Heagy, Kelly 20 2-7 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 3 1 0 1 5
32 Sullivan, Wendy 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 3 0 1 4
30 Johnson, Teresa 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ward, Kathy 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
22 Soderberg, Janet 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
24 Stocian, Shelly 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 0-0 28-35 18-28 46 25 22 26 2 14 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-59   45.8 % 0-0   NaN 28-35   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Portland State 24

Boise State 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Northrop, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bateman, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Myers, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ives, Sherri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Yungen, Trina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Leary, Karla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Housen, Amani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hughes, Michele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Phillips, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Girt, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Ecklund, Jan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jensvold, Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Thornton, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gamez, Niki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pfeifer, Jocelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sievers, Becky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Wile, Christie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Heagy, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sullivan, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Johnson, Teresa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ward, Kathy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Soderberg, Janet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stocian, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Portland State 27

Boise State 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Northrop, Laurie 25 3-4 0-0 9-10 1-3 4 5 2 4 0 1 15
22 Bateman, Michelle 33 5-6 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 0 6 0 1 14
32 Myers, Wendy 16 2-8 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
34 Ives, Sherri 16 1-3 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 4 3 1 1 0 8
12 Yungen, Trina 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 3 2
50 Leary, Karla 24 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
35 Housen, Amani 18 1-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 0 2
10 Hughes, Michele 29 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 8 0 1 0
15 Phillips, Cindy 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
31 Girt, Julie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-46 0-1 23-28 8-19 27 23 7 29 2 8 51
30.4 % 0.0 % 82.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Ecklund, Jan 20 6-10 0-0 7-8 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 19
20 Jensvold, Ann 21 4-9 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 5 4 0 2 10
42 Thornton, Jennifer 9 4-6 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 10
12 Gamez, Niki 23 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 9
15 Pfeifer, Jocelyn 27 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 2 4 3 0 3 6
35 Sievers, Becky 18 2-8 0-0 2-3 3-7 10 5 2 5 0 1 6
13 Wile, Christie 8 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 6
40 Heagy, Kelly 20 2-7 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 3 1 0 1 5
32 Sullivan, Wendy 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 3 0 1 4
30 Johnson, Teresa 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ward, Kathy 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
22 Soderberg, Janet 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
24 Stocian, Shelly 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-59 0-0 28-35 18-28 46 25 22 26 2 14 82
45.8 % NaN 80.0 %


